1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
ad
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35

COUNTY COUNCIL OF ANNE ARUNDEL COUNTY, MARYLAND
Legislative Session 2016, Legislative Day No. 9
Resolution No. 24-16

Introduced by Mr. Fink, Chairman
(by request of the County Executive)

By the County Council, May 2, 2016

RESOLUTION approving the declaration of certain County-owned property near the
intersection of Harmony Avenue and Alameda Parkway, in Belvedere in Arnold, Maryland,
as surplus property

WHEREAS, § 8-3-202 of the Anne Arundel County Code (2005, as amended)
authorizes the County Executive to dispose of real property owned by the County
when the County Executive, with the approval of the County Council, has determined
that the real property is surplus property; and

WHEREAS, the County Executive has determined that the property described below
(“the Property™) is surplus property and wishes to dispose of it in accordance with
Article 8, Title 3, Subtitle 2 of the County Code; and

WHEREAS, the County Council, after a public hearing on this Resolution, finds that
the public interest will be furthered by declaring the Property to be surplus property;
now, therefore, be it

Resolved by the County Council of Anne Arundel County, Maryland, That in accordance
with § 8-3-202 of the County Code, it hereby approves the County Executive’s determination
that the following property, located in the Fifth Assessment District, is surplus property:

ALL that real property described in Exhibit A and depicted on Exhibit B,
attached hereto and made a part hereof, specifically Parcel 416, as shown on
Map 32, Grid 24, recorded in the Anne Arundel County Land Records, Book
23 Page 46 recorded April 20, 1954, saving and excepting all easement and or
agreements of record.

BEING the above-described portion of the property conveyed from The
Admiral Equipment Corporation to Anne Arundel County, Maryland by deed
dated January 17, 1956 and recorded among the land records in liber 997,
folio 291.

And be it further

Resolved, That a copy of this Resolution be sent to County Executive Steven R. Schuh.



Resolution No. 24-16
Page No. 2

READ AND PASSED this 16" day of May, 2016

By Order:

ElizM

Administrative Officer

ITHEREBY CERTIFY THAT RESOLUTION NO. 24-16 1S TRUE AND CORRECT AND DULY ADOPTED
BY THE COUNTY COUNCIL OF ANNE ARUNDEL COUNTY.

gi—

Derek J. Fink
Chairman



Resolution No. 24-16
Exhibit A

EXHBIT A

Being known and designzted es Jutlot B on the Plat of Belvedere Heights
shich Plat is duly recorded among the Fiat Recopds of Anne Arundel County in
Plat ook 23, Folio 46, formerly recorded in Plat labinet &, od G5, Plat 6,
being one of the lots acquired by the ADMIZAL ZLUTRINT CORPOWTION by Deed
fram Jacob L. Cardin &nd Florsace .. tardin, his wife, dated hpril 20, 1954
and recorded among the land Records of Anne Arundel voany in Liber J,5,H,

Ho. 86, folio 202.



NOLLVOIAVN HO G3SN 38 OL LON SI dVI S1HL e _—
OIEIe4 BEAIBIHS JO WALND ‘ARINcOR 0061 Sdid] BN OIS NN YH E85 L

iﬁhnEEE&E-_GEL!SEninD.?El!h&l o " il
U WAy inding afee pejeioust Jomn b 5 dew LT

Fus e)s Buddew jewepy

ﬁ ‘P dneug saydeiBoeg eprige @

0] Griod ong P -
L gy i pesodaly = -
1) weq eqg peoy ualuepg Bupspy
A9 o ‘RIng jeonree] Bugepg  —
1) e g pecy ajepdeg bupspey
indg v g 8m pesadaly
vigwpesodoy ==
Y eaw fugapy  —
@0\ Whog pasodaly
R4S nog Bugepa
e A0 Bugepc
BROIED) pesodaly = =
=uao] Bupapg =~
IFY Yoseg sl pesodoly =~
ma Bugena
peupsn.g pasadaiy v =
vVvabuspg —
uguepo pesodasd -
LouepQ Bugegy
Sjjedy
slea)ne
Ll
ahemusalg
(mo) xepu) aav
(maN) xepuj gy
L1LDZ odoy
sjeed A0 sijodeuuy
sleed 2d0 [}

puaBey

1
4

| DOME

aw
Plouly ‘snuaAy AuouueH L# a)s llapn Pauopueqy vooz-ds dew

g uqiyx3 g 11g9IHX3
91-¥Z "ON uopn|osey




