COUNTY COUNCIL OF ANNE ARUNDEL COUNTY, MARYLAND

Legislative Session 2016, Legislative Day No. 9

Resolution No. 24-16

Introduced by Mr. Fink, Chairman (by request of the County Executive)

By the County Council, May 2, 2016

1	RESOLUTION approving the declaration of certain County-owned property near the
2	intersection of Harmony Avenue and Alameda Parkway, in Belvedere in Arnold, Maryland,
3	as surplus property
4	
5	WHEREAS, § 8-3-202 of the Anne Arundel County Code (2005, as amended)
6	authorizes the County Executive to dispose of real property owned by the County
7	when the County Executive, with the approval of the County Council, has determined
8	that the real property is surplus property; and
9	
10	WHEREAS, the County Executive has determined that the property described below
11	("the Property") is surplus property and wishes to dispose of it in accordance with
12	Article 8, Title 3, Subtitle 2 of the County Code; and
13	
14	WHEREAS, the County Council, after a public hearing on this Resolution, finds that
15	the public interest will be furthered by declaring the Property to be surplus property;
16	now, therefore, be it
17	
18	Resolved by the County Council of Anne Arundel County, Maryland, That in accordance
19	with § 8-3-202 of the County Code, it hereby approves the County Executive's determination
20	that the following property, located in the Fifth Assessment District, is surplus property:
21	
22	ALL that real property described in Exhibit A and depicted on Exhibit B,
23	attached hereto and made a part hereof, specifically Parcel 416, as shown on
24	Map 32, Grid 24, recorded in the Anne Arundel County Land Records, Book
25	23 Page 46 recorded April 20, 1954, saving and excepting all easement and or
26	agreements of record.
27	
28	BEING the above-described portion of the property conveyed from The
29	Admiral Equipment Corporation to Anne Arundel County, Maryland by deed
30	dated January 17, 1956 and recorded among the land records in liber 997,
31	folio 291.
32	
33	And be it further
34	

Resolved, That a copy of this Resolution be sent to County Executive Steven R. Schuh.

35

Resolution No. 24-16 Page No. 2

READ AND PASSED this 16^{th} day of May, 2016

By Order:

Elizabeth E. Jones Administrative Officer

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT RESOLUTION NO. 24-16 IS TRUE AND CORRECT AND DULY ADOPTED BY THE COUNTY COUNCIL OF ANNE ARUNDEL COUNTY.

Derek J. Fink Chairman

EXHBIT A

Being known and designated as Dutlot B on the Plat of Belvedere Heights which Plat is duly recorded among the Plat Records of Anne Arundel County in Plat Book 23, Folio 46, formerly recorded in Plat Cabinet 4, Hod G-5, Plat 6, being one of the lots acquired by the ADMIRAL EQUIPMENT CORPORATION by Deed from Jacob L. Cardin and Florence J. Cardin, his wife, dated April 20, 1954 and recorded among the Land Records of Anne Arundel County in Liber J.H.H. Ho. 826, folio 202.

EXHIBIT B

